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MadWave Challenge LC
Tartu, 19. - 20.3.2022

Event 6 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
19.03.2022 - 11:56 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts

2008 and younger

1. OTT Karl-Eric 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 57.99 529
50m: 27.70 27.70 100m: 57.99 30.29

2. VOSOKOVSKI Timo 08 Spordiklubi Fortuna 58.90 505
50m: 28.03 28.03 100m: 58.90 30.87

3. VELDEMANN Dante 08 Yess 1:01.06 453
50m: 29.43 29.43 100m: 1:01.06 31.63

4. KOPJEV Ernest 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:01.14 451
50m: 29.35 29.35 100m: 1:01.14 31.79

5. ALE Martin 09 Wiru Swim 1:01.97 433
50m: 29.66 29.66 100m: 1:01.97 32.31

6. VASSENIN Elissei 09 Spordiklubi Garant 1:02.30 426
50m: 29.85 29.85 100m: 1:02.30 32.45

7. ANDRESSON Frode 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:02.43 424
50m: 29.60 29.60 100m: 1:02.43 32.83

8. MAASIK Robert 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:02.55 421
50m: 30.00 30.00 100m: 1:02.55 32.55

9. TAETTE Markus 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:02.61 420
50m: 29.71 29.71 100m: 1:02.61 32.90

10. UUENI Teodor 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:02.98 413
50m: 30.38 30.38 100m: 1:02.98 32.60

11. PERTMAN Rauno 08 Narva SK/Energia 1:03.38 405
50m: 30.92 30.92 100m: 1:03.38 32.46

12. PUETSEPP Kahrut 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:03.84 396
50m: 30.95 30.95 100m: 1:03.84 32.89

13. TALPAS-TALTSEPP Timo 08 Paernu Spordikool 1:03.95 394
50m: 30.57 30.57 100m: 1:03.95 33.38

14. JOGILA Marten-Mattias 08 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:04.49 384
50m: 31.56 31.56 100m: 1:04.49 32.93

15. SALUMAA Morris 08 Paernu Spordikool 1:04.51 384
50m: 31.26 31.26 100m: 1:04.51 33.25

16. MARRAN Maert Lukas 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:04.54 383
50m: 30.76 30.76 100m: 1:04.54 33.78

17. LAHT Gregor 09 Yess 1:05.03 375
50m: 30.94 30.94 100m: 1:05.03 34.09

18. PRANTS Hans Kristian 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:05.10 374
50m: 31.52 31.52 100m: 1:05.10 33.58
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MadWave Challenge LC
Tartu, 19. - 20.3.2022

Event 6, Boys, 100m Freestyle, 2008 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

19. POTSEPP Martin 09 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:05.11 373
50m: 31.55 31.55 100m: 1:05.11 33.56

20. STIKANOV Daniil 08 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:05.31 370
50m: 31.04 31.04 100m: 1:05.31 34.27

21. ZGURO Arseni 09 NRK Kalev 1:05.38 369
50m: 31.30 31.30 100m: 1:05.38 34.08

22. RANNAMAEE Ralf 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:05.46 368
50m: 31.44 31.44 100m: 1:05.46 34.02

23. PAPSON William 09 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:06.05 358
50m: 31.93 31.93 100m: 1:06.05 34.12

24. HANG Hendrik 08 Wiru Swim 1:06.42 352
50m: 31.44 31.44 100m: 1:06.42 34.98

25. EPOLD Kirill 09 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:06.65 348
50m: 32.56 32.56 100m: 1:06.65 34.09

26. LESSING Gerd Johan 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:06.77 346
50m: 31.60 31.60 100m: 1:06.77 35.17

27. VESSELOV Robert 09 Spordiklubi Garant 1:06.80 346
50m: 31.61 31.61 100m: 1:06.80 35.19

28. BELOBORODOV Jaroslav 10 Spordiklubi Garant 1:06.98 343
50m: 32.66 32.66 100m: 1:06.98 34.32

29. JUHANDI Stever 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:07.02 342
50m: 31.79 31.79 100m: 1:07.02 35.23

30. JAEAEGER Sander 08 NRK Kalev 1:07.32 338
50m: 32.13 32.13 100m: 1:07.32 35.19

31. ABRAS Artur 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:07.37 337
50m: 31.76 31.76 100m: 1:07.37 35.61

32. SUEVARI Kristofer 08 Tabasalu Ujumisklubi 1:07.63 333
50m: 31.59 31.59 100m: 1:07.63 36.04

33. ALEKSANDERSON Uku 09 Yess 1:07.78 331
50m: 32.23 32.23 100m: 1:07.78 35.55

34. OJA Raul 10 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:08.45 321
50m: 31.81 31.81 100m: 1:08.45 36.64

35. SUHAROV Rudolf 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:08.66 318
50m: 32.95 32.95 100m: 1:08.66 35.71

36. SEMIRJAKIN Nikita 08 Maardu Ujumisklubi 1:08.77 317
50m: 32.29 32.29 100m: 1:08.77 36.48

37. MOTASNJOV Maksim 09 NRK Kalev 1:09.51 307
50m: 33.35 33.35 100m: 1:09.51 36.16
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MadWave Challenge LC
Tartu, 19. - 20.3.2022

Event 6, Boys, 100m Freestyle, 2008 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

38. ALVIN Kaspar 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:09.57 306
50m: 32.83 32.83 100m: 1:09.57 36.74

39. OTTIS Markus 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:09.86 302
50m: 31.82 31.82 100m: 1:09.86 38.04

40. METSPALU Gustav Karl 09 Yess 1:09.94 301
50m: 33.19 33.19 100m: 1:09.94 36.75

41. BOTSMANOV Villem 10 Yess 1:10.66 292
50m: 34.44 34.44 100m: 1:10.66 36.22

42. JASSINOVER Marat 09 Spordiklubi Garant 1:10.82 290
50m: 32.86 32.86 100m: 1:10.82 37.96

43. AMOS Breneth 08 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:11.06 287
50m: 32.53 32.53 100m: 1:11.06 38.53

44. HEIN Morten 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:11.10 287
50m: 34.66 34.66 100m: 1:11.10 36.44

45. KIRSIMAA Gregor Henrik 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:11.14 286
50m: 32.83 32.83 100m: 1:11.14 38.31

46. MAEESEPP Erik 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:11.33 284
50m: 32.75 32.75 100m: 1:11.33 38.58

47. LAUR Johannes Taaniel 08 Kristjan Palusalu Spordiklubi 1:11.34 284
50m: 32.99 32.99 100m: 1:11.34 38.35

48. ROHIVAELI Johannes 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:11.84 278
50m: 34.35 34.35 100m: 1:11.84 37.49

49. KUKK Mihkel 09 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:11.96 277
50m: 33.86 33.86 100m: 1:11.96 38.10

50. PERSIDSKI Markus 10 Yess 1:12.06 275
50m: 33.76 33.76 100m: 1:12.06 38.30

51. KOTKAS David 08 Kohtla-Jaerve Veespordiklubi 1:12.20 274
50m: 35.64 35.64 100m: 1:12.20 36.56

52. SAADI Sten-Mihkel 10 MyFitness 1:12.25 273
50m: 33.36 33.36 100m: 1:12.25 38.89

53. SEDASHEV Askold 09 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:12.69 268
50m: 34.56 34.56 100m: 1:12.69 38.13

54. VERENITS Ruslan 09 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:12.71 268
50m: 35.00 35.00 100m: 1:12.71 37.71

55. KIRILLOV Milan 10 Spordiklubi Garant 1:13.13 263
50m: 34.69 34.69 100m: 1:13.13 38.44

56. SIILIVASK Richard 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:13.66 258
50m: 34.53 34.53 100m: 1:13.66 39.13
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MadWave Challenge LC
Tartu, 19. - 20.3.2022

Event 6, Boys, 100m Freestyle, 2008 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

57. KORJAKIN Matvei 10 Spordiklubi Garant 1:13.80 256
50m: 37.64 37.64 100m: 1:13.80 36.16

58. MICHELSON Sebastian 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:14.34 251
50m: 35.87 35.87 100m: 1:14.34 38.47

59. PUKK Rome 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:15.54 239
50m: 36.07 36.07 100m: 1:15.54 39.47

MIKKER Mikk Johann 10 Yess 1:15.54 239
50m: 36.14 36.14 100m: 1:15.54 39.40

61. KUZIN Deniel 11 Maardu Ujumisklubi 1:16.36 231
50m: 38.13 38.13 100m: 1:16.36 38.23

62. KALJUVEER Hans Herman 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:16.38 231
50m: 35.08 35.08 100m: 1:16.38 41.30

63. DORONIN Grigori 10 Spordiklubi Garant 1:16.46 230
50m: 35.59 35.59 100m: 1:16.46 40.87

64. PAJU Thristo 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:17.06 225
50m: 35.37 35.37 100m: 1:17.06 41.69

65. NIKOLOV Ivo 08 Spordiklubi Garant 1:17.26 223
50m: 35.64 35.64 100m: 1:17.26 41.62

66. KOTOV Maksim 08 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:17.33 223
50m: 35.66 35.66 100m: 1:17.33 41.67

67. KOTELEVSKI Philipp 09 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:17.42 222
50m: 37.23 37.23 100m: 1:17.42 40.19

68. NUGIN Paertel 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:17.46 222
50m: 35.35 35.35 100m: 1:17.46 42.11

69. KAVALEROV Tihon 11 Spordiklubi Garant 1:17.86 218
50m: 36.23 36.23 100m: 1:17.86 41.63

70. PAPSON Stefan 09 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:17.87 218
50m: 38.27 38.27 100m: 1:17.87 39.60

71. LEPIKSON Robert 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:18.84 210
50m: 37.05 37.05 100m: 1:18.84 41.79

72. AIDMA Hannes 10 Kristjan Palusalu Spordiklubi 1:19.46 205
50m: 36.26 36.26 100m: 1:19.46 43.20

73. TOMSON Georg 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:19.91 202
50m: 38.02 38.02 100m: 1:19.91 41.89

74. VAINU Gregor 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:20.03 201
50m: 37.23 37.23 100m: 1:20.03 42.80

75. KOTLJAROV Kirill 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:20.41 198
76. KEBA Kaur 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:20.76 195

50m: 37.87 37.87 100m: 1:20.76 42.89
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MadWave Challenge LC
Tartu, 19. - 20.3.2022

Event 6, Boys, 100m Freestyle, 2008 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

77. KERGE Johannes 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:21.31 192
50m: 37.61 37.61 100m: 1:21.31 43.70

78. MAZUREVICS Emils 08 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:21.75 188
50m: 38.30 38.30 100m: 1:21.75 43.45

79. KORSAKOV Nikita 08 NRK Kalev 1:22.77 182
50m: 36.19 36.19 100m: 1:22.77 46.58

80. PUKSAND Fred 10 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:23.21 179
50m: 36.84 36.84 100m: 1:23.21 46.37

81. PAURSON Raimo 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:23.26 178
50m: 40.66 40.66 100m: 1:23.26 42.60

82. RAHUMEEL Patrick 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:24.40 171
50m: 40.32 40.32 100m: 1:24.40 44.08

83. NIMMA Klavs Armands 09 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:25.29 166
50m: 40.25 40.25 100m: 1:25.29 45.04

84. MASSAKAS Simon 10 Yess 1:25.34 166
50m: 39.02 39.02 100m: 1:25.34 46.32

85. KOEOEK Karl 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:25.85 163
50m: 39.67 39.67 100m: 1:25.85 46.18

86. SUURVAELI Robert 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:26.26 160
50m: 40.77 40.77 100m: 1:26.26 45.49

87. VAINU Patrik 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:27.31 155
50m: 41.44 41.44 100m: 1:27.31 45.87

88. ZAYTSEV Vsevolod 10 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:27.86 152
50m: 38.63 38.63 100m: 1:27.86 49.23

89. BLUMS Matiss 09 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:30.95 137
50m: 41.82 41.82 100m: 1:30.95 49.13

90. MUENTER Tristan Eric 10 Kristjan Palusalu Spordiklubi 1:34.59 121
50m: 45.18 45.18 100m: 1:34.59 49.41

DSQ KRANICH Roger 09 Yess
GA - False Start

YOB 2006 - 2007

1. JOGIS Kennert 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 54.07 653
50m: 26.27 26.27 100m: 54.07 27.80

2. ALIMOV Ilja 06 Spordiklubi Garant 54.78 627
50m: 25.40 25.40 100m: 54.78 29.38

3. KESKUELA Siim 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 55.63 599
50m: 26.70 26.70 100m: 55.63 28.93
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MadWave Challenge LC
Tartu, 19. - 20.3.2022

Event 6, Boys, 100m Freestyle, YOB 2006 - 2007

Rank YB Time Pts

4. BOYKOV Mark 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 56.84 562
50m: 27.04 27.04 100m: 56.84 29.80

5. PASHENKOV Anton 06 Yess 56.97 558
50m: 27.07 27.07 100m: 56.97 29.90

6. MIHNUKEVICS Daniel 06 Narva SK/Energia 57.78 535
50m: 27.33 27.33 100m: 57.78 30.45

7. KAZAREVSKI Nikita 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 57.98 529
50m: 27.88 27.88 100m: 57.98 30.10

8. TSOBULSKI Aleksandr 07 Kristjan Palusalu Spordiklubi 58.43 517
50m: 27.96 27.96 100m: 58.43 30.47

9. SHUVALOV Danil 06 Spordiklubi Garant 58.64 511
50m: 27.95 27.95 100m: 58.64 30.69

10. KUULPAK Oliver 07 TOPi Ujumisklubi 58.77 508
50m: 28.56 28.56 100m: 58.77 30.21

11. VAINO Georg 07 Spordiklubi Garant 58.89 505
50m: 28.76 28.76 100m: 58.89 30.13

12. SILLASTE Dmitri 07 Paernu Spordikool 59.00 502
50m: 27.82 27.82 100m: 59.00 31.18

13. LOIKO Lukas Baltazar 06 Narva SK/Energia 59.34 494
50m: 28.32 28.32 100m: 59.34 31.02

14. PETRIKOV Andrei 06 Narva SK/Energia 59.65 486
50m: 29.12 29.12 100m: 59.65 30.53

15. RANNAMAEGI Randel 07 MyFitness 59.94 479
50m: 28.82 28.82 100m: 59.94 31.12

16. KADAK Sander 06 Orca Swim Club 1:00.20 473
50m: 27.89 27.89 100m: 1:00.20 32.31

17. LITONIN Maksim 06 Spordiklubi Garant 1:00.63 463
50m: 28.89 28.89 100m: 1:00.63 31.74

18. ROMANOV Artjom 06 NRK Kalev 1:00.64 462
50m: 28.80 28.80 100m: 1:00.64 31.84

19. LOGINOV Arseni 07 Yess 1:00.66 462
50m: 29.64 29.64 100m: 1:00.66 31.02

20. SIRK Kris 07 Yess 1:00.85 458
50m: 29.57 29.57 100m: 1:00.85 31.28

21. EFROS Roman 06 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:01.22 449
50m: 29.36 29.36 100m: 1:01.22 31.86

22. ILVES Gregor 07 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:01.64 440
50m: 28.92 28.92 100m: 1:01.64 32.72
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MadWave Challenge LC
Tartu, 19. - 20.3.2022

Event 6, Boys, 100m Freestyle, YOB 2006 - 2007

Rank YB Time Pts

23. MALVA Oskar 06 Paernu Spordikool 1:01.75 438
50m: 29.58 29.58 100m: 1:01.75 32.17

24. TIIDUS Jueri Robin 07 Orca Swim Club 1:02.13 430
50m: 30.14 30.14 100m: 1:02.13 31.99

25. HANSEN Robin 07 Yess 1:02.64 419
50m: 30.10 30.10 100m: 1:02.64 32.54

26. LAEAENESAAR Aaron 07 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:03.24 408
50m: 30.37 30.37 100m: 1:03.24 32.87

27. AARELO Ralf-Ian 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:03.33 406
50m: 30.14 30.14 100m: 1:03.33 33.19

28. HALTTUNEN Emil Herman Antero 07 Orca Swim Club 1:03.57 401
50m: 30.58 30.58 100m: 1:03.57 32.99

29. VAELK Rasmus 07 Orca Swim Club 1:04.35 387
50m: 31.07 31.07 100m: 1:04.35 33.28

30. MAGDALENOKS Artur 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:04.57 383
50m: 31.66 31.66 100m: 1:04.57 32.91

31. BOSTAN Dominik 07 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:04.63 382
50m: 30.35 30.35 100m: 1:04.63 34.28

32. BALAJEV Kirill 07 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:05.58 366
50m: 31.11 31.11 100m: 1:05.58 34.47

33. KAZAKOV Jevgeni 07 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:06.11 357
50m: 31.68 31.68 100m: 1:06.11 34.43

34. DJAGILEV Georgi 07 Spordiklubi Garant 1:06.24 355
50m: 30.99 30.99 100m: 1:06.24 35.25

35. MUTTIKA Rasmus 06 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:06.63 348
50m: 31.02 31.02 100m: 1:06.63 35.61

OFITSEROV Nikolai 06 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:06.63 348
50m: 31.58 31.58 100m: 1:06.63 35.05

37. KRASNOV Andrei 06 Maardu Ujumisklubi 1:06.66 348
50m: 31.38 31.38 100m: 1:06.66 35.28

38. KUHAREV Oleg 07 Maardu Ujumisklubi 1:08.08 327
50m: 31.82 31.82 100m: 1:08.08 36.26

39. JUHANSON Mattias 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:08.72 318
50m: 31.18 31.18 100m: 1:08.72 37.54

40. KULPIN Gordei 07 NRK Kalev 1:09.11 312
50m: 32.67 32.67 100m: 1:09.11 36.44

41. BALANASS Toms 07 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:09.29 310
50m: 32.63 32.63 100m: 1:09.29 36.66
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MadWave Challenge LC
Tartu, 19. - 20.3.2022

Event 6, Boys, 100m Freestyle, YOB 2006 - 2007

Rank YB Time Pts

42. PRIKAZTSIKOV Roman 07 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:09.52 307
50m: 33.71 33.71 100m: 1:09.52 35.81

43. RAENDLA Aaron 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:10.48 294
50m: 32.31 32.31 100m: 1:10.48 38.17

44. ANRIJS Apsitis 07 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:12.85 266
50m: 34.88 34.88 100m: 1:12.85 37.97

45. PAVLOVS Rostislavs 07 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:14.43 250
50m: 36.63 36.63 100m: 1:14.43 37.80

46. LEISAVNIEKS Arturs 07 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:17.33 223
50m: 34.83 34.83 100m: 1:17.33 42.50

47. SANDERS Tomass Janis 07 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:20.91 194
50m: 37.55 37.55 100m: 1:20.91 43.36

DSQ RAGIMOV Ruslan 06 Maardu Ujumisklubi
GA - False Start

Open

1. SIIM Cevin Anders 97 Kalevi Ujumiskool 52.11 729
50m: 25.92 25.92 100m: 52.11 26.19

2. LIHHATS Erik 03 Spordiklubi Garant 52.81 700
50m: 26.18 26.18 100m: 52.81 26.63

3. JOGIS Kennert 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 54.07 653
50m: 26.27 26.27 100m: 54.07 27.80

4. VOOL Mattias 05 Yess 54.35 642
50m: 26.57 26.57 100m: 54.35 27.78

5. BORISSOV Pavel 05 Johvi Spordikool 54.42 640
50m: 26.50 26.50 100m: 54.42 27.92

6. BEDITSKI Aleksandr 02 Yess 54.51 637
50m: 24.84 24.84 100m: 54.51 29.67

7. DROZDOV Daniil 04 Spordiklubi Garant 54.72 630
50m: 25.42 25.42 100m: 54.72 29.30

8. ALIMOV Ilja 06 Spordiklubi Garant 54.78 627
50m: 25.40 25.40 100m: 54.78 29.38

9. IVANOV Nikita 05 ARGO Ujumisklubi 55.28 611
50m: 26.29 26.29 100m: 55.28 28.99

10. KESKUELA Siim 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 55.63 599
50m: 26.70 26.70 100m: 55.63 28.93

11. HERODES Gert 02 Keila Swimclub 56.52 571
50m: 26.57 26.57 100m: 56.52 29.95
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MadWave Challenge LC
Tartu, 19. - 20.3.2022

Event 6, Men, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

12. LUMI Lennart Joosep 04 MyFitness 56.54 571
50m: 27.16 27.16 100m: 56.54 29.38

13. SOORM Aleksandr 05 Ujumise Spordiklubi 56.72 565
50m: 26.80 26.80 100m: 56.72 29.92

14. BOYKOV Mark 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 56.84 562
50m: 27.04 27.04 100m: 56.84 29.80

15. PASHENKOV Anton 06 Yess 56.97 558
50m: 27.07 27.07 100m: 56.97 29.90

16. PENT Mihkel 05 Ujumise Spordiklubi 57.04 556
50m: 27.17 27.17 100m: 57.04 29.87

17. LIIV Armin 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 57.08 555
50m: 27.89 27.89 100m: 57.08 29.19

18. HOKKANEN Aleks 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 57.30 548
50m: 27.44 27.44 100m: 57.30 29.86

19. MIHNUKEVICS Daniel 06 Narva SK/Energia 57.78 535
50m: 27.33 27.33 100m: 57.78 30.45

20. KAZAREVSKI Nikita 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 57.98 529
50m: 27.88 27.88 100m: 57.98 30.10

21. OTT Karl-Eric 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 57.99 529
50m: 27.70 27.70 100m: 57.99 30.29

22. KIRSIMAA Mikk 05 Keila Swimclub 58.00 529
50m: 27.41 27.41 100m: 58.00 30.59

23. TENNOKESE Karl Markus 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 58.32 520
50m: 27.96 27.96 100m: 58.32 30.36

24. TSOBULSKI Aleksandr 07 Kristjan Palusalu Spordiklubi 58.43 517
50m: 27.96 27.96 100m: 58.43 30.47

25. SHUVALOV Danil 06 Spordiklubi Garant 58.64 511
50m: 27.95 27.95 100m: 58.64 30.69

26. KUULPAK Oliver 07 TOPi Ujumisklubi 58.77 508
50m: 28.56 28.56 100m: 58.77 30.21

27. VAINO Georg 07 Spordiklubi Garant 58.89 505
50m: 28.76 28.76 100m: 58.89 30.13

28. VOSOKOVSKI Timo 08 Spordiklubi Fortuna 58.90 505
50m: 28.03 28.03 100m: 58.90 30.87

29. SILLASTE Dmitri 07 Paernu Spordikool 59.00 502
50m: 27.82 27.82 100m: 59.00 31.18

30. LOIKO Lukas Baltazar 06 Narva SK/Energia 59.34 494
50m: 28.32 28.32 100m: 59.34 31.02
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Tartu, 19. - 20.3.2022

Event 6, Men, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

31. TOMS Sander 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 59.41 492
50m: 28.12 28.12 100m: 59.41 31.29

32. PETRIKOV Andrei 06 Narva SK/Energia 59.65 486
50m: 29.12 29.12 100m: 59.65 30.53

33. KAEAER Mathias 05 Orca Swim Club 59.78 483
50m: 28.87 28.87 100m: 59.78 30.91

34. RANNAMAEGI Randel 07 MyFitness 59.94 479
50m: 28.82 28.82 100m: 59.94 31.12

35. KADAK Sander 06 Orca Swim Club 1:00.20 473
50m: 27.89 27.89 100m: 1:00.20 32.31

36. LITONIN Maksim 06 Spordiklubi Garant 1:00.63 463
50m: 28.89 28.89 100m: 1:00.63 31.74

37. ROMANOV Artjom 06 NRK Kalev 1:00.64 462
50m: 28.80 28.80 100m: 1:00.64 31.84

38. LOGINOV Arseni 07 Yess 1:00.66 462
50m: 29.64 29.64 100m: 1:00.66 31.02

39. SIRK Kris 07 Yess 1:00.85 458
50m: 29.57 29.57 100m: 1:00.85 31.28

40. VOSOKOVSKI Rene 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:00.97 455
50m: 28.72 28.72 100m: 1:00.97 32.25

41. VELDEMANN Dante 08 Yess 1:01.06 453
50m: 29.43 29.43 100m: 1:01.06 31.63

42. KOPJEV Ernest 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:01.14 451
50m: 29.35 29.35 100m: 1:01.14 31.79

43. EFROS Roman 06 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:01.22 449
50m: 29.36 29.36 100m: 1:01.22 31.86

44. ILVES Gregor 07 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:01.64 440
50m: 28.92 28.92 100m: 1:01.64 32.72

45. MALVA Oskar 06 Paernu Spordikool 1:01.75 438
50m: 29.58 29.58 100m: 1:01.75 32.17

46. PEICH Maksim 04 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:01.79 437
50m: 28.42 28.42 100m: 1:01.79 33.37

47. ALE Martin 09 Wiru Swim 1:01.97 433
50m: 29.66 29.66 100m: 1:01.97 32.31

LEIB Richard 04 Yess 1:01.97 433
50m: 29.44 29.44 100m: 1:01.97 32.53

49. TIIDUS Jueri Robin 07 Orca Swim Club 1:02.13 430
50m: 30.14 30.14 100m: 1:02.13 31.99
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Event 6, Men, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

50. VASSENIN Elissei 09 Spordiklubi Garant 1:02.30 426
50m: 29.85 29.85 100m: 1:02.30 32.45

51. ANDRESSON Frode 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:02.43 424
50m: 29.60 29.60 100m: 1:02.43 32.83

52. MAASIK Robert 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:02.55 421
50m: 30.00 30.00 100m: 1:02.55 32.55

53. TAETTE Markus 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:02.61 420
50m: 29.71 29.71 100m: 1:02.61 32.90

54. HANSEN Robin 07 Yess 1:02.64 419
50m: 30.10 30.10 100m: 1:02.64 32.54

55. UUENI Teodor 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:02.98 413
50m: 30.38 30.38 100m: 1:02.98 32.60

56. LAEAENESAAR Aaron 07 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:03.24 408
50m: 30.37 30.37 100m: 1:03.24 32.87

57. AARELO Ralf-Ian 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:03.33 406
50m: 30.14 30.14 100m: 1:03.33 33.19

58. PERTMAN Rauno 08 Narva SK/Energia 1:03.38 405
50m: 30.92 30.92 100m: 1:03.38 32.46

59. VANARI Kaur 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:03.48 403
50m: 29.89 29.89 100m: 1:03.48 33.59

60. HALTTUNEN Emil Herman Antero 07 Orca Swim Club 1:03.57 401
50m: 30.58 30.58 100m: 1:03.57 32.99

61. PUETSEPP Kahrut 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:03.84 396
50m: 30.95 30.95 100m: 1:03.84 32.89

62. TALPAS-TALTSEPP Timo 08 Paernu Spordikool 1:03.95 394
50m: 30.57 30.57 100m: 1:03.95 33.38

63. VAELK Rasmus 07 Orca Swim Club 1:04.35 387
50m: 31.07 31.07 100m: 1:04.35 33.28

64. JOGILA Marten-Mattias 08 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:04.49 384
50m: 31.56 31.56 100m: 1:04.49 32.93

65. SALUMAA Morris 08 Paernu Spordikool 1:04.51 384
50m: 31.26 31.26 100m: 1:04.51 33.25

66. MARRAN Maert Lukas 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:04.54 383
50m: 30.76 30.76 100m: 1:04.54 33.78

67. MAGDALENOKS Artur 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:04.57 383
50m: 31.66 31.66 100m: 1:04.57 32.91

68. BOSTAN Dominik 07 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:04.63 382
50m: 30.35 30.35 100m: 1:04.63 34.28
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Tartu, 19. - 20.3.2022

Event 6, Men, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

69. LAHT Gregor 09 Yess 1:05.03 375
50m: 30.94 30.94 100m: 1:05.03 34.09

70. PRANTS Hans Kristian 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:05.10 374
50m: 31.52 31.52 100m: 1:05.10 33.58

71. POTSEPP Martin 09 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:05.11 373
50m: 31.55 31.55 100m: 1:05.11 33.56

72. KHVICHIA David Robert 05 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:05.25 371
50m: 30.17 30.17 100m: 1:05.25 35.08

73. STIKANOV Daniil 08 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:05.31 370
50m: 31.04 31.04 100m: 1:05.31 34.27

74. ZGURO Arseni 09 NRK Kalev 1:05.38 369
50m: 31.30 31.30 100m: 1:05.38 34.08

75. RANNAMAEE Ralf 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:05.46 368
50m: 31.44 31.44 100m: 1:05.46 34.02

76. BALAJEV Kirill 07 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:05.58 366
50m: 31.11 31.11 100m: 1:05.58 34.47

77. NOMMEMEES Stefan 04 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:05.86 361
50m: 30.72 30.72 100m: 1:05.86 35.14

78. PAPSON William 09 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:06.05 358
50m: 31.93 31.93 100m: 1:06.05 34.12

79. KAZAKOV Jevgeni 07 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:06.11 357
50m: 31.68 31.68 100m: 1:06.11 34.43

80. DJAGILEV Georgi 07 Spordiklubi Garant 1:06.24 355
50m: 30.99 30.99 100m: 1:06.24 35.25

81. HANG Hendrik 08 Wiru Swim 1:06.42 352
50m: 31.44 31.44 100m: 1:06.42 34.98

82. MUTTIKA Rasmus 06 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:06.63 348
50m: 31.02 31.02 100m: 1:06.63 35.61

OFITSEROV Nikolai 06 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:06.63 348
50m: 31.58 31.58 100m: 1:06.63 35.05

84. EPOLD Kirill 09 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:06.65 348
50m: 32.56 32.56 100m: 1:06.65 34.09

85. KRASNOV Andrei 06 Maardu Ujumisklubi 1:06.66 348
50m: 31.38 31.38 100m: 1:06.66 35.28

86. LESSING Gerd Johan 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:06.77 346
50m: 31.60 31.60 100m: 1:06.77 35.17

87. VESSELOV Robert 09 Spordiklubi Garant 1:06.80 346
50m: 31.61 31.61 100m: 1:06.80 35.19
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Rank YB Time Pts

88. BELOBORODOV Jaroslav 10 Spordiklubi Garant 1:06.98 343
50m: 32.66 32.66 100m: 1:06.98 34.32

89. JUHANDI Stever 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:07.02 342
50m: 31.79 31.79 100m: 1:07.02 35.23

90. JAEAEGER Sander 08 NRK Kalev 1:07.32 338
50m: 32.13 32.13 100m: 1:07.32 35.19

91. ABRAS Artur 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:07.37 337
50m: 31.76 31.76 100m: 1:07.37 35.61

92. SUEVARI Kristofer 08 Tabasalu Ujumisklubi 1:07.63 333
50m: 31.59 31.59 100m: 1:07.63 36.04

93. ALEKSANDERSON Uku 09 Yess 1:07.78 331
50m: 32.23 32.23 100m: 1:07.78 35.55

94. KUHAREV Oleg 07 Maardu Ujumisklubi 1:08.08 327
50m: 31.82 31.82 100m: 1:08.08 36.26

95. OJA Raul 10 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:08.45 321
50m: 31.81 31.81 100m: 1:08.45 36.64

96. SUHAROV Rudolf 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:08.66 318
50m: 32.95 32.95 100m: 1:08.66 35.71

97. JUHANSON Mattias 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:08.72 318
50m: 31.18 31.18 100m: 1:08.72 37.54

98. SEMIRJAKIN Nikita 08 Maardu Ujumisklubi 1:08.77 317
50m: 32.29 32.29 100m: 1:08.77 36.48

99. KULPIN Gordei 07 NRK Kalev 1:09.11 312
50m: 32.67 32.67 100m: 1:09.11 36.44

100. BALANASS Toms 07 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:09.29 310
50m: 32.63 32.63 100m: 1:09.29 36.66

101. MOTASNJOV Maksim 09 NRK Kalev 1:09.51 307
50m: 33.35 33.35 100m: 1:09.51 36.16

102. PRIKAZTSIKOV Roman 07 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:09.52 307
50m: 33.71 33.71 100m: 1:09.52 35.81

103. ALVIN Kaspar 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:09.57 306
50m: 32.83 32.83 100m: 1:09.57 36.74

104. OTTIS Markus 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:09.86 302
50m: 31.82 31.82 100m: 1:09.86 38.04

105. METSPALU Gustav Karl 09 Yess 1:09.94 301
50m: 33.19 33.19 100m: 1:09.94 36.75

106. RAENDLA Aaron 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:10.48 294
50m: 32.31 32.31 100m: 1:10.48 38.17
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Event 6, Men, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

107. BOTSMANOV Villem 10 Yess 1:10.66 292
50m: 34.44 34.44 100m: 1:10.66 36.22

108. JASSINOVER Marat 09 Spordiklubi Garant 1:10.82 290
50m: 32.86 32.86 100m: 1:10.82 37.96

109. AMOS Breneth 08 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:11.06 287
50m: 32.53 32.53 100m: 1:11.06 38.53

110. HEIN Morten 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:11.10 287
50m: 34.66 34.66 100m: 1:11.10 36.44

111. KIRSIMAA Gregor Henrik 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:11.14 286
50m: 32.83 32.83 100m: 1:11.14 38.31

112. MAEESEPP Erik 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:11.33 284
50m: 32.75 32.75 100m: 1:11.33 38.58

113. LAUR Johannes Taaniel 08 Kristjan Palusalu Spordiklubi 1:11.34 284
50m: 32.99 32.99 100m: 1:11.34 38.35

114. ROHIVAELI Johannes 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:11.84 278
50m: 34.35 34.35 100m: 1:11.84 37.49

115. KUKK Mihkel 09 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:11.96 277
50m: 33.86 33.86 100m: 1:11.96 38.10

116. PERSIDSKI Markus 10 Yess 1:12.06 275
50m: 33.76 33.76 100m: 1:12.06 38.30

117. KOTKAS David 08 Kohtla-Jaerve Veespordiklubi 1:12.20 274
50m: 35.64 35.64 100m: 1:12.20 36.56

118. SAADI Sten-Mihkel 10 MyFitness 1:12.25 273
50m: 33.36 33.36 100m: 1:12.25 38.89

119. SEDASHEV Askold 09 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:12.69 268
50m: 34.56 34.56 100m: 1:12.69 38.13

120. VERENITS Ruslan 09 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:12.71 268
50m: 35.00 35.00 100m: 1:12.71 37.71

121. ANRIJS Apsitis 07 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:12.85 266
50m: 34.88 34.88 100m: 1:12.85 37.97

122. KIRILLOV Milan 10 Spordiklubi Garant 1:13.13 263
50m: 34.69 34.69 100m: 1:13.13 38.44

123. SIILIVASK Richard 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:13.66 258
50m: 34.53 34.53 100m: 1:13.66 39.13

124. KORJAKIN Matvei 10 Spordiklubi Garant 1:13.80 256
50m: 37.64 37.64 100m: 1:13.80 36.16

125. MICHELSON Sebastian 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:14.34 251
50m: 35.87 35.87 100m: 1:14.34 38.47
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126. PAVLOVS Rostislavs 07 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:14.43 250
50m: 36.63 36.63 100m: 1:14.43 37.80

127. PUKK Rome 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:15.54 239
50m: 36.07 36.07 100m: 1:15.54 39.47

MIKKER Mikk Johann 10 Yess 1:15.54 239
50m: 36.14 36.14 100m: 1:15.54 39.40

129. KUZIN Deniel 11 Maardu Ujumisklubi 1:16.36 231
50m: 38.13 38.13 100m: 1:16.36 38.23

130. KALJUVEER Hans Herman 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:16.38 231
50m: 35.08 35.08 100m: 1:16.38 41.30

131. DORONIN Grigori 10 Spordiklubi Garant 1:16.46 230
50m: 35.59 35.59 100m: 1:16.46 40.87

132. PAJU Thristo 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:17.06 225
50m: 35.37 35.37 100m: 1:17.06 41.69

133. NIKOLOV Ivo 08 Spordiklubi Garant 1:17.26 223
50m: 35.64 35.64 100m: 1:17.26 41.62

134. LEISAVNIEKS Arturs 07 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:17.33 223
50m: 34.83 34.83 100m: 1:17.33 42.50

KOTOV Maksim 08 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:17.33 223
50m: 35.66 35.66 100m: 1:17.33 41.67

136. KOTELEVSKI Philipp 09 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:17.42 222
50m: 37.23 37.23 100m: 1:17.42 40.19

137. NUGIN Paertel 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:17.46 222
50m: 35.35 35.35 100m: 1:17.46 42.11

138. KAVALEROV Tihon 11 Spordiklubi Garant 1:17.86 218
50m: 36.23 36.23 100m: 1:17.86 41.63

139. PAPSON Stefan 09 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:17.87 218
50m: 38.27 38.27 100m: 1:17.87 39.60

140. LEPIKSON Robert 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:18.84 210
50m: 37.05 37.05 100m: 1:18.84 41.79

141. AIDMA Hannes 10 Kristjan Palusalu Spordiklubi 1:19.46 205
50m: 36.26 36.26 100m: 1:19.46 43.20

142. TOMSON Georg 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:19.91 202
50m: 38.02 38.02 100m: 1:19.91 41.89

143. VAINU Gregor 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:20.03 201
50m: 37.23 37.23 100m: 1:20.03 42.80

144. KOTLJAROV Kirill 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:20.41 198
145. KEBA Kaur 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:20.76 195

50m: 37.87 37.87 100m: 1:20.76 42.89
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146. SANDERS Tomass Janis 07 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:20.91 194
50m: 37.55 37.55 100m: 1:20.91 43.36

147. KERGE Johannes 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:21.31 192
50m: 37.61 37.61 100m: 1:21.31 43.70

148. MAZUREVICS Emils 08 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:21.75 188
50m: 38.30 38.30 100m: 1:21.75 43.45

149. KORSAKOV Nikita 08 NRK Kalev 1:22.77 182
50m: 36.19 36.19 100m: 1:22.77 46.58

150. PUKSAND Fred 10 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:23.21 179
50m: 36.84 36.84 100m: 1:23.21 46.37

151. PAURSON Raimo 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:23.26 178
50m: 40.66 40.66 100m: 1:23.26 42.60

152. RAHUMEEL Patrick 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:24.40 171
50m: 40.32 40.32 100m: 1:24.40 44.08

153. NIMMA Klavs Armands 09 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:25.29 166
50m: 40.25 40.25 100m: 1:25.29 45.04

154. MASSAKAS Simon 10 Yess 1:25.34 166
50m: 39.02 39.02 100m: 1:25.34 46.32

155. KOEOEK Karl 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:25.85 163
50m: 39.67 39.67 100m: 1:25.85 46.18

156. SUURVAELI Robert 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:26.26 160
50m: 40.77 40.77 100m: 1:26.26 45.49

157. VAINU Patrik 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:27.31 155
50m: 41.44 41.44 100m: 1:27.31 45.87

158. ZAYTSEV Vsevolod 10 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:27.86 152
50m: 38.63 38.63 100m: 1:27.86 49.23

159. BLUMS Matiss 09 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:30.95 137
50m: 41.82 41.82 100m: 1:30.95 49.13

160. MUENTER Tristan Eric 10 Kristjan Palusalu Spordiklubi 1:34.59 121
50m: 45.18 45.18 100m: 1:34.59 49.41

DSQ RAGIMOV Ruslan 06 Maardu Ujumisklubi
GA - False Start

DSQ KRANICH Roger 09 Yess
GA - False Start


